( Piéces de rechange )
Spare parts list

MRBRMO 644 H OOCAO §3‘+//t

WOTOBINEUSE TRANSFORMABLE
CONVERTIBLE ROTARY CULTIVATOR

> J

25187 | =




99/12

<3




Rep Ref. Rq | Désignation Description Qté
N° Rk Qty
52 18007 Support leviervitesse . . ... ... ... ... ... ... Leversupport............. .. . .. . . . .. . 1
53 12130 Poignée ... ... ... ... ... ... Handle .......... ... ... .. ... . . . . .. 1
54 64948 Manettegaz ............................ Acceleratorlever. .. ..... ... . . .. . 1
55 62754 Cachemanette ... ... ..., ...... . ... .. . ... Accelerator lever housing .. ... ... .. . . . 1
56 68363 Embout manettegaz. ..................... Acceleratorknob. .. ....... .. . . . . . 1
57 13129 Céble gaz (GC160). .. .................... Throttie cable (GC160) . .......... .. .. ... .. 1
58 13169 Cableembrayage ...................... .. Clutcheable ................ ... .. . . . 1
59 12162 Galetembrayage ...................... .. Runner......... ... ... ... .. . .. . 1
60 13027 Ressortembrayage....................... Spring. ... ... L, e 1
61 14090 Roueavant............... .. ... . ... ... Frontwheel. . .............. .. ... . .. 1
62 15170 Poulie moteur arbre @19,05 ... . ... ... ... ... Motor pulley (Shaft @19,05) ...... ... . . 1

15435 Poulie moteur arbre 20 Motor puliey (Shaft 220)

63 15218 Poulie transmission. . .. ......... .. .. ... ... Transmissionpulley .......... ... . .. . . 1
64 13493 Courroie . ... ... ... ... . ... Belt......... 1
66 55102 Disque ............. ... ... .. ... .. ... Disk ... . 2
67 55122 Etoile départ gauche hélic. ... ... ... .. .. .. Original left-hand spiral blade assembly ... . . .. 1
68 55121 Etoile départdroithélic.. ................... Original right-hand spiral blade assembly .. .. .. 1
69 81918 Couteau gauche labour hélic. ........... . . .. Left ploughing knives .. ......... .. .

70 81917 Couteau droit labour hélic.. ... .. .. ... ... .. Right ploughing knives .. .. ... ... .. . .

71 64349 Collier................. .. . . . ... Collar .. ... . 2
72 14987 Guide courroie ......... ... .. ... ... .. .. Drive-beltguide. .. ............ .. ... . . . 1
73 62820 Levier. ... ... .. ... Lever ... 1
74 12126 Poignée PVC . ............... e Grp ... 2
75 55124 Etoile addit. gauche hélic. ............... ... Additional left-hand spiral blade assembly. ... .. 1
76 55123 Etoile addit. droite hélic. . ........... . .. . . Additional right-hand spirai blade assembly, . . .. 1

121 11482 EcroufreinM6Z. ... ... .. ... . ... BlockingnutM6 Z........... ... . .. . .

123 11485 EcroufrenM10Z. .. ... ... .. ... .. .. BlockingnutM10Z........ ... .. .. . . .

124 11486 EcroufreinM12Z ... ... ... .. ... .. BlockingnutM12zZ. ... ... .. .. ... .

125 11429 EcrouHM10Z ... ... .. .. .. . . . NUtHMIOZ. ... oo
126 11518 Ecrou H M6 Z embase crantée ......... ... .. Nut H M6 Z, notched shoulder. . . ... ... ... ..

127 11519 Ecrou H M8 Z embase crantée ... ... .. ... . .. Nut H M8 Z, notched shouider. ... .. .. ... .

131 11450 Ecrou HmM12xt252Z. ... ... . 17 NutHmMi2x1252. ... .. ... .. . . . .

132 11470 Ecrou Hm M24x150Z ... ... .. . . . . . . . . .. NutHmM24x150 2. . ... . . . . . . .

134 11431 EcrouHM12Z. .. .. ... ... NutHMI2Z. oo oo

141 11616 Rondelle 82Z....... .. ... .. ... .. .. . .. Washer8Z . ...... ... ... ... ... .. . .

142 11621 Rondelle 10Z. .. ... . ... ........ . .. Washer10Z.............. ... ...

143 11635 Rondelle 12x27x2,5 . ........ ... ... ... .. Washer 12x27x252Z. ... ..... .. .. ... .

145 11823 Rondelle starfock 16 . .. ... ... . .. ... ... .. . Stadock washer16.. . ... ... ... . . .. .

146 11617 Rondelle 8x30x1,5 .. .. ... .. .. .. ... ... Washer 8x30x1,52Z.............. ...

147 11585 Rondelle grower 8. ... .. ... ... . . ... . . Elasticwasher8 . ....... ... ... .. . . .

148 11587 Rondelle grower 10. ... ... ... ... . . . . .. Elasicwasher 10 ........ ... .. . . .. .

150 11813 Rondelle traitée 25x10,7x1,5. ... ... ... .. . . Washer 25x10,7x1,5............ .. ... .

151 11814 Rondelle traitée 25x14,2x1,5. .. ... .. . . . Washer25x142xt,5. ... ... ... .. .

152 11661 Rondelle 16x32x3Z ... ...... .. .. .. ... . . Washer 16x32x32Z .. ... ... .. ... . .. .

LN L A

160 55082 Goupille clips @10x33 .. . ... .. .. ... .. Clippin,@10x33............. .. ... ..
161 55083 Goupille clips @8x33. ... ..... .. . ... .. Clippin, @8x33.............. ... . . . .
162 12979 Clavette arbre @19,05. . . ... .. .. . .. .. Key (Shaft @19.05). ..... ... .. .. .. . . .

12973 Clavette arbre @20 Key (Shaft @20)
163 11495 Clips42ép. 4. ... ... . . . . ... . Spirenutsd2. ... .
164 65030 Clips4,8ép.2......... ... ... .. ... .. Spirenuts 48... ... ... . ... ... .. ...
165 11135 VisToled4,2................ ... . Coverboltd 2. ...... ... ... .. .. .. .
166 12973 Clavette arbre transm. 5x5x40. . .. .. ... .. ... Key 5x5x40............... . ... ...
167 11702 GoupilleBeta@2. . ... ... ... .. . . .. Spring retainingpin @2 .. ... ... ... ..
168 11703 GoupilleBeta @3. .. .. .. ... ... . . .. . . . Spring retaining pin@3 ... ... ... ... .. .

165 11132 VisToled,8.......... .. ... .. .. ... . Coverboltd8............. .. .. .
180 14733 Etiq. "Danger fraises™ . ........ . . .. .. Label: “Danger - rotating blades*. . . ... ... .
181 14724 Etiq. *Sécurite* . ... ... ... .. .. . . Safetylabel .......... .. .. . .. .. . . . .
182 14734 Etiq. "Lire manuel*. .. ... .. . " Label: “Read the manual* ... . ... .. ..
183 64668 Etiquette de gaz +arrét moteur. . . ... ... ... .. Label: Accelerator lever + engine cut-off . ... ..
184 62831 Etiq. embrayage . .. .......... ... ... Label: Clutchtever . ... .. . . . . . .
185 14647 Etig. grille de vitesse (Jaune). ......... .. . . .. Speed grid sticker (Yellow) . ... .. . . .. . . .

21057 Etig. grille de vitesse (Noire) Speed grid sticker (Black)
200 11176 VisTFHeMéx452Z .. ... ... . . . .. .. Screw TFHcMéx45Z ... . .. . .
L

a9/12 89




Rep Ref. Rq | Désignation Description Qté
N° Rk Qty
201 11113 Vis 5/16 TH24 UNF Ig 19 emb. crantée . . . .. .. . Screw 5/16 TH24 UNF Ig 19, notched shoulder . .

202 11085 VisStHeMBXI6IN ........... ... .. .. . . . Screw StHeMBx16N.......... .

203 11250 Vis H M6x16 Z embase crantée ... ... ... .. .. Screw H M6x16 Z, notched shoulder. .. ., .. .

204 11260 Vis H M8x16 Z embase crantée .. ... ........ Screw H M8x16 Z, notched shoulder. .. . ... .

206 11265 Vis H M8x40 Z embase crantée ..... . ....... Screw H M8x40 Z, notched shoulder ... ... ..

210 10766 VISHMSX16. . .......... . ... ... ... ... Screw HMBX16 ............. ... . _

213 10810 ViSHMIOx35Z ... ... ... ... ... .. ScrewHM10x352Z. ... ...... ... . . . .

216 10863 VisHMI12x80Z .......... ... .. . .. ... ... Screw HM12x80Z............. . . . .

217 10801 ViSHMIOXT6......... ... .. .. . . ... . .. Screw HMTOx16 ... ........ ... .. . . .

219 10827 VISHMIOX70Z ... ... ... ... . .. . . .. ScrewHMI10x70Z . ...... ... ... . . .

220 10822 ViSHMIOX80Z ........... ... ... . ... . .. Screw HM10x80 Z. .............. ...

221 10851 VISHMI2x352Z ... ... ... .. . .. .. ... .. ScrewHMI2x35Z.......... ... ... .

222 10952 VISHM16x802Z ... ... .. ... .. .. . .. . . Screw HM16x802Z........ ... .. ..

223 11144 Vis PoelierMéx16 Z . .. ... .. . ... .. .. Screw Poelier M6x16 Z. .. ... . ... . .. .

224 11069 VisSCHcMIOX20N .. ... ... ... . . . . .. Screw CHCM10x20N. ...... ... . .

250 | R30x62x2 Rondellespéciale . ............ ... . .. . . Specialwasher............... .. . .. 2
251 06303022 Rondelle d'étanchéité .. ... ... . .. ... . . . Sealingwasher. . .......... ... . . 2
252 10003048 Fourchette 1-2 .. ... . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. Fork1-2... ... 1
253 10003044 Fourchette M.ar...... ... ... ... . . . . . .. . . Fokreverse................... .. .. . . . 1
285 14952 Palier fourchette . ............ .. .. ... .. Forkbearing.............. ... .. . . . . 2
286 12636 Bile ... . Ball-bearing .................. ... ... 2

287 13040 Ressortalame ........ ... ... .. . . . . . . . Spring..........oo o 2
288 15075 Axe de fourchette 1-2 . .. ... .. ... ... . . Forkpint-2 ..... .. ... ... ... .. . . . . 1

289 15076 Axe de fourchette AR ... ... .. . ... . .. . . . . Forkpinreverse . .......... ... . . . 1
290 12935 Udefourchette..... . ... ... .. .. ... .. . ForkU . ..................... ... ... 2

291 15041 Abrecentral. . ....... ... .. .. . .. .. .. Centralshaft.............. .. . . . . . 1

292 12507 Roulement ... ... ... . ... ... . . .. . . .. Bearing.................. ... ... ... 2

293 12534 Roulement ... .. ... ... ... . . . .. . . Bearing............... ... ... .. . ... 2

294 12354 Jointdecarter. ....... ... ... .. .. .. .. .. Casingseal................... .. . . 1

295 11419 EntretoiseMar........... ... .. .. . . Spacer................... 1

296 12253 Bague étanchéité 30x62x7 .. .. ... .. .. .. ... Sealing washer 30x62x7. .. .. ... . ... . . 2

297 12251 Bague étanchéité 17x40x7 . ... ... ... . . .. Sealing washer 17x40x7.. ... .. . . 2

298 13305 Chaine .................. ... ... . .. Chain....................... .. . 1
299 12793 Bouchon de remplissage. . ... ... .. .. .. .. Plug ... 1
300 15345 Pignon 16x30 . ............. ... .. ... .. Pinion 16x30............ .. .. .. . 1
301 15336 Pignon22x13 . ....... ... ... . .. . Pinion22x13............ ... .. . . . 1
302 15340 Pignon33x19 . ....... .. ... . . ... ... Pinion33x18. ... ........ ... . . .. ... 1
303 15370 Pignon 8x77 . ... ... ... Pinlon8x77................... . ... 1

304 15011 Arbre primaire. . ... ... ... Primary shaft ........ . ... . . . 1

305 12316 Jointtorique . ... .. ... . . . . .. ... ORing..................... ... ... 2

306 12315 Jointtorique . ....... .. .. . ... . . . . ORing.................... ... ... 2

307 12680 Bague friction . . ... ... ... . .. . ... . Fricionring. ............ ... ... .. . . 2

308 12660 Douille aiguilte. . ... .. ........ . . . Double needle. .. ......... .. . . 2

309 15106 Axe 14x473x77,3. ... .. ... ... ... ... . Axle 14x47.3x773 .. ... . ... . .. . .. 1
310 15103 Axe 14x44.3x77.3 . w. ... . . = . kL Axle 14x443x773 ... ... ... . 1
311 15112 Axe 14x47.3 .. ... . . 1 Axle 14x473. ... ... . 1
312 12779 Bouchondeniveau. ... ... . .. .. . ... Plug ... 1
330 11763 Goupille 4x30 . ...... ... ... ... . . . Pindx30...................... ...

331 12973 Clavette 5x5x40 . ... ... ... .. . . . . . . Key5x5x40. . ......... ... . ... .. .. ..

332 12870 Circlipsext. 30 ........... ... . . . . . Circlips . ... .. .. ... .. .

333 12840 Circlipsinversé 20.. .. ... .. . .. . . . Circips .. ... .............. ... ..

99/12
-5-







Rep| Ref. Rq [ Désignation Description Qté
j° Rk Qty
1 15105110 Chassis (Gris 8120) ......... ... .. ........ Chassis (Grey B120). . ........ ... ... ... 1
14001010 Chassis (Gris 627) Chassis (Grey 627)
15104110 Chassis (Rouge 3002) Chassis (Red 3002)
14003010 Chassis (Orange) Chassis (Orange)
15102110 Chassis (Jaune 1186) Chassis (Yellow 116)
15103110 Chassis (Vert 7475) Chassis (Green 7475)
15108110 Chassis (Vert 6005) Chassis (Green 6005)
2 14002021 Guidon (Gris 8120) . . ... ... ... L Handlebars (Grey 8120) . ... ............... 1
58402021 Guidon (Gris 627) Handiebars (Grey 627)
14001021 Guidon (Blanc) Handlebars {(White)
15002021 Guidon {Noir) Handlebars (Black)
44520021 Guidon (Gris métal) Handlebars (Metal grey)
3 57004022 Aile protection (Gris 8120). .. .. ............. Protection iron sheet (Grey 8120} . . ... ..... .. 6
57001022 Aile protection (Gris 627) Protection iron sheet (Grey 627)
15104123 Alle protection (Rouge 3002) Protection iron sheet (Red 3002)
57003022 Aile protection (Orange) Protection iron sheet (Orange)
. 57005022 Aile protection (Jaune 116) Protection iron sheet (Yellow 116)
15103123 Aile protection (Vert 7475) Protection iron sheet (Green 7475)
15108123 Aile protection (Vert 6005) Protection iron sheet (Green 6005)
15109123 Aile protection (Vert 6024) Protection iron sheet (Green 6024)
15105123 Aile protection (Bleu) Protection iron sheet (Blue)
4 14002027 Capot potence (Gris 8120) ................. Bonnet (Grey 8120) ................ ... .. 1
14001027 Capot potence (Gris 627) Bonnet (Grey 627)
15104127 Capot potence (Rouge 3002) Bonnet (Red 3002)
14400027 Capot potence (Jaune 116) Bonnet (Yellow 116)
15103127 Capot potence (Vert 7475) Bonnet (Green 7475)
15108127 Capot potence (Vert 6005) Bonnet (Green 6005)
15109127 Capot potence (Vert 6024) Bonnet (Green 6024)
15105127 Capot potence (Bleu 5003) Bonnet {Blue 5003)
44520127 Capot potence (Bleu 301) Bonnet (Blue 301)
5 14006012 Potence guidon (Noiry . .................... Handlebar bracket (Black). . ................ 1
6 58400021 Supp. roue transport (Noir) . ................ Front wheel bracket (Black). . ............... 1
7 15108122 Potence carter (Vert6005) ................. Casing side bracket (Green 6005)............ 1
15103122 Potence carter (Vert 7475) Casing side bracket (Green 7475)
15104122 Potence carter (Rouge 3002) Casing side bracket (Red 3002)
15105122 Potence carter (Gris 8120) Casing side bracket (Grey 8120)
15102122 Potence carter (Jaune 116) Casing side bracket (Yellow 116)
8 15108135 Tole sup. potence carter (Vert 60605) . ......... Cover bracket support (Green 6005). . ... ... .. 1
15103135 Tole sup. potence carter (Vert 7475) Cover bracket support {Green 7475)
15104135 Tole sup. potence carter (Rouge 3002) Cover bracket support (Red 3002)
15105135 Tole sup. potence carter (Gris 8120) Cover bracket support (Grey 8120}
15102135 Tole sup. potence carter (Jaune 116) Cover bracket support (Yellow 116)
] 14003002 Joue carter droite (Noir) . . ... ... ... ... ... Transmission housing, RHS (Black) . ......... 1
10 14003012 Joue carter gauche (Noiry .. ...... ... .. .. .. Transmission housing, LHS (Black). ... .. 1
11 15102125 Tole intérieure capot plat.(Noirye . . 3. &0, ... .. Flat metalbeltcover .. .......... ... ... .... 1
15103125 Téle intérieure capot bombé Rounded metal belt cover
12 15102137 Tole renfort capot (Noir) ... ... ... ... .. Housing reinforcement strut (Black). .. .. ... ... 1
13 15102138 Tole infér. capot plat (Noir) . ................ interior panel of flat housing (Black) .......... 1
14 13700001 Corps de bequille (Noir) . ....... ... .. ... .. Prop Black) . oo v e 1
15 06402032 Tige de béquille (Noir). .. .................. Proppin Black) ............... ... ... ... 1
16 15103111 Levierde vitesse (Noir) . .. ................ . Lever(Black) ...... ... .. . . . 1
30 | 58401034 Ecrou de blocage (guidon) . ................ NUL . e 1
31 06402034 Ecrou de blocage (potence) ................ NUt . 1
32 06402020 Brochedebéquille . ...................... PN 1
33 57301160 Chape supportaite . ...................... Forkjointpin. ... ... ... ... . ... 2
34 15102140 Levierembrayage .. ...................... Clutchlever. . ... ... i 1
35 19700013 Broche de roue de transport .. .............. PN e 2
36 15102134 Patte fixa. tble int. capot . . .......... .. ..... inner housing panel fixinglug .. ......... ... . 1
40 15802 Capot courroie bombé (Noiry. ... ...... ... ... Rounded belt casing (Black) .. ........... ... 1
15803 Capot courroie bombé (Jaune) Rounded belt casing (Yellow)
15804 Capot courroie bombé (Bleu) Rounded belt casing (Blue)
14214 Capot courroie plat (Noir) Flat belt casing (Black)
15801 Capot courroie plat (Jaune) Flat belt casing (Yellow)
50 16016 EntrefoiseIg23............... ... ... .... SpacerIg23. .. ... .. 8
51 16017 Entretoise Ig 23,7 ...... . ... ... ... ... .... Spacerg 23,7 ... ... 4
99/12

Conception-Réalisation SORMAP

© 02 40 26 57 22

(v




	NOTICE TECHNIQUE
	PARTS MANUAL
	
	
	TECHNISCHE BESCHREIBUNG
	TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS

	TONDEUSE A GAZON





